| 1.1 | moves to amend H.F. No. 565, the delete everything amendment |
|------|---|
| 1.2 | (S0545-12A), as follows: |
| 1.3 | Page 5, line 6, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)" |
| 1.4 | Page 13, line 17, delete the period and insert a semicolon |
| 1.5 | Page 18, line 25, after the semicolon, insert "and" |
| 1.6 | Page 32, line 11, after the first "service" insert "that" |
| 1.7 | Page 34, line 7, after the stricken "by" insert a semicolon |
| 1.8 | Page 34, line 29, delete the comma and insert a semicolon |
| 1.9 | Page 35, line 3, delete the second comma and insert a semicolon |
| 1.10 | Page 35, line 4, delete the first comma and insert a semicolon |
| 1.11 | Page 35, line 7, delete "section" and insert "sections" |
| 1.12 | Page 36, line 30, delete "of" |
| 1.13 | Page 39, line 15, after the semicolon, insert "and" |
| 1.14 | Page 40, line 24, delete "of" |
| 1.15 | Page 41, lines 22 and 29, delete "annuity" and insert "annuitant" |
| 1.16 | Page 43, line 5 after the semicolon, insert "and" |
| 1.17 | Page 43, line 10, strike the semicolon and insert a period |
| 1.18 | Page 44, line 19, delete "of" |
| 1.19 | Page 49, line 5, after "in" insert "Minnesota Statutes," |
| 1.20 | Page 65, line 8, after "12" insert "months" |
| 1 21 | Page 76 line 25 delete "subdivisions" and insert "subdivision" |

| | 05/11/17 11:18 AM | LD H0363-1 | \M | I / II:18 AM | 1 / 11:18 AM | PENSIONS | LD | H0565-1 |
|--|-------------------|------------|----|--------------|--------------|----------|----|---------|
|--|-------------------|------------|----|--------------|--------------|----------|----|---------|

Page 77, line 14, delete "subdivisions" and insert "subdivision" 2.1 Page 78, line 13, delete "subdivisions" and insert "subdivision" 2.2 Page 79, lines 7 and 18, delete "subdivisions" and insert "subdivision" 2.3 Page 192, line 23, after "in" insert "Minnesota Statutes," 2.4 Page 192, line 24, after "by" insert "Minnesota Statutes," 2.5 Page 192, line 27, after "under" insert "Minnesota Statutes," 2.6 Page 193, line 14, after "by" insert "Minnesota Statutes," and after "424A" insert a 2.7 comma 2.8 Page 193, line 15, after "by" insert "Minnesota Statutes," and after "353G" insert a 2.9 comma 2.10 Page 193, line 16, after "by" insert "Minnesota Statutes,"

Page 194, line 4, delete the comma and insert a semicolon

2.11

2.12

2